
École Laura Secord School 

Weekly Reminder 
       

March 4 - 8, 2024 

WEEK AT A GLANCE  
 
MONDAY, MARCH 4 – Day 4 

• Student-Led information letter emailed and paper copy sent home with 
students 

• Gr. 4-6 Chess Club – 12 PM Heritage gym 

• Gr. 5-6 Rainbow Lunch Club – 12 PM Library 
 

 TUESDAY, MARCH 5 – Day 5 

• On-line booking for Student-Led Conferences begins at 8:00 AM (please refer to 
letter emailed and sent home on Monday, March 4) 

• UNESCO (Day 5) – 12 PM Library 

• Gr. 3 Drop-In Basketball Club - 12:30 PM Lynx gym (last day) 
 

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 6 – Day 6 

• Mobile Vision Clinic – N-6 students 

• Gr. 3/4-6 Drop-In Crochet Club (Day 6) – 12:00 PM Heritage gym 

• Gr. 2 Drop-In Basketball Club - 12:30 PM Lynx gym (last day) 

• Speed Skating Competition 6:30-8:30 PM (Susan Auch Oval, 999 Sargent Ave.) 
 

THURSDAY, MARCH 7 – Day 1 

• Gr. 1 Drop-In Basketball Club - 12:30 PM Lynx gym (last day) 

• MYRCA Club (Day 1) – Library at noon 
 

FRIDAY, MARCH 8 – Day 2 
 

• Gr. 5/6 Dungeons & Dragons Club (Day 2) – Library at noon 
 

 

PATROL CREW INFORMATION - Week of March 4 - 8 (Squad B) 

LOOKING AHEAD… 
 

• Rooms 203, 214, 309 & 319: Monday, March 11 - Centre Culturel Franco-
Manitobain (11:30 AM – 3:15 PM) 

• Report Cards will be emailed on Tuesday, March 12 

• Student-Led Conferences:  
o Thursday, March 14 from 4:00 - 8:00 PM (last appt. 7:30 PM)  
o Friday, March 15 from 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM (last appt. 2:30 PM) 

More information to follow. 

• Non-Instructional Day (No classes) – Friday, March 15 

• Rm. 317 to Children’s Museum – Thursday, March 21 

• Fun Food Day – Friday, March 22 

• Spring Break: Monday, March 25 – Friday, March 29 (School is closed) 

• Classes resume: Monday, April 1 

 

 

 


